
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 8/20/2018 through 8/24/2018 
 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

 
Athletic Trainers 
Michael James Tulett, A.T. 
Ypsilanti, MI 

 
 

26-01-000293 

 
 

09/16/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
 

Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

Chiropractic 

Marie Pane Kloep, D.C. 

Lawton, MI 

 

23-01-009552 
 

08/23/2018 

Voluntarily 

Surrendered 

 
Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

Dentistry 

Kathleen Mary Diskin, R.D.H. 
Chesterfield, MI 

 
29-02-013950 

 
08/24/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 
Criminal Conviction - Drug Related 

Dentistry 

Thomas William Minguske, 

 

29-01-011457 

 

09/20/2018 

 

Negligence - Incompetence 

D.D.S 

Charlotte, MI 

 Suspended 

Limited Upon 

Reinstatement 

Probation 

Upon 

Reinstatement 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the Michigan 

PHC 

Dentistry 

Tracy Lynn Wyrabkiewicz, 

 

29-02-011390 

 

09/20/2018 

 

Order Violation 

R.D.H.  Suspended  

Pinckney, MI    

Nursing 

Julie Ann Ellen Bechtol, R.N. 

Taylor, MI 

 
47-04-177919 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 
Order Violation 

Nursing 

Melanie Ann Cinpak, L.P.N. 

Grass Lake, MI 

 
47-03-095493 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 
Order Violation 

Nursing 

Linda Ruth Hayden, R.N. 

Sterling Heights, MI 

 
47-04-130060 

 
09/14/2018 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

Nursing 

Angella Nadine Hedlund, R.N. 

Marquette, MI 

 

47-04-310663 
 

09/13/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Criminal Conviction 
Failure to Report/Comply 
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Nursing 

Ashley Nan Hill, L.P.N. 

Comstock Park, MI 

 

47-03-107501 
 

08/15/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 

 

Impaired Conduct, Practice or 
Condition 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Order Violation 

Nursing 

Savanah Elizabeth Johnson, 
R.N. 

Lawrence, MI 

 
47-04-286682 

 
08/22/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

 

Nursing 

Lorie Ann Major, R.N. 

Mio, MI 

 
47-04-245019 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 
Order Violation 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing 

Elizabeth Ann Savage, L.P.N. 

Port Huron, MI 

 

47-03-091296 
 

09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 

Order Violation 

Nursing 

Jennifer Nicole Thurman, 
L.P.N. 

Saginaw, MI 

 
47-03-094373 

 
08/15/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 
Order Violation 

Nursing 

Laura Marie Tomaszewski, 
R.N. 

Maumee, OH 

 
47-04-258203 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 
Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 

Nursing 

Dorothy Lou Venable, R.N. 

Dundee, MI 

 
47-04-146273 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 
Order Violation 

Nursing 

Deanna Rose Wetters, L.P.N. 

Walker, MI 

 
47-03-102536 

 
09/14/2018 
Suspended 

 
Negligence – Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Technical Violation of the Michigan 
PHC 

Nursing 

Jennifer Ann Witmer, R.N. 
C.N.P. 

Brighton, MI 

 

47-04-245049 
 

08/20/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 

Criminal Conviction – Drug Related 

Nursing 

Kendal Jaclyn Wood, L.P.N. 

South Lyon, MI 

 
47-03-104087 

 
08/15/2018 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Probation Upon 
Reinstatement 
Fine Imposed 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Practice Outside Scope of License 
Drug Diversion 
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Occupational Therapy 

Jason Michael Schultz, O.T. 

Freeland, MI 

 

 

 
Osteopathic Medicine 

Order set aside 

 

 
Osteopathic Medicine 

Erin Marie Baker, D.O. 

Sterling Heights, MI 

 

 
Osteopathic Medicine 

Natalie Diane Goran, D.O. 

Muskegon, MI 

 
 

Osteopathic Medicine 

William D Levitt, D.O. 

Albuquerque, NM 

 

 
Osteopathic Medicine 

Howard N Straub, D.O. 

Renton, WA 

 

 
Osteopathic Medicine 

Order Set Aside  

 

Pharmacy 

Jaafar Ahmad Barakat, 

R.Ph. 

Dearborn, MI 

 
 

Pharmacy 

Matthew Lewis Doellner, 

Ph.T. Ltd. 

Lansing, MI 

 
Pharmacy 

Belief Aghoghome 

Emadamerho, R.Ph. 

Wayne, MI 

 

52-01-006861 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

51-01-018835 

 

 

 

 

51-01-014686 

 

 

 

 
51-01-009553 

 

08/21/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Revoked 
Fine Imposed 

 

 

 

 

 

09/21/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

 

 
09/20/2018 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

 

 
09/20/2018 

 

Impaired Conduct, Practice or 
Condition 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

 

 

 
Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

Requirements 

 

 

 
Order Violation 

 Fine Imposed  

 

51-01-006861 

 

09/20/2018 

 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 

 Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Requirements 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 

53-02-028718 
 

08/21/2018 
 

 Reclassification 

Granted 

Probation 

 

 

53-03-005846 
 

09/20/2018 
 

Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 

 Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Related 

Failure to Report/Comply 

 
53-02-034384 

 
08/22/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 
Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 

  

 
 

 

 Technical Violation of the Michigan 

PHC 

Technical Violation of Article 7 
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Pharmacy 

Jessica Renee Grenley, 
Ph.T. 

Ahmeek, MI 

 

53-03-014793 
 

09/20/2018 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 

Pharmacy 

Gquetta Denise Gund, Ph.T. 

Detroit, MI 

 

53-03-020417 

 

08/21/2018 

Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Revoked 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 
Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Criminal Conviction - Drug Related 

Drug Diversion 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 
Pharmacy 

Shelly Adaire Hunt, Ph.T. 

Kalamazoo, MI 

 

53-03-020033 
 

08/21/2018 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

 

Negligence – Impaired Conduct, 
Practice or Condition 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 4 Less II 

Detroit, MI 

 
53-15-052950 
CS - Facility 

 
08/22/2018 
Summary Suspension 

 
Technical Violation of the Michigan 
PHC 
Technical Violation of Article 7 

Pharmacy 

Kaitlyn Marie Sancrante, 

 
53-03-015278 

 
09/20/2018 

 
Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 

Ph.T. 

Monroe, MI 

 Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Related 

Failure to Report/Comply 
 

Amended: 3/1/2019 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 
 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 
 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a 
License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA. 

 
Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 4 of 4 LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing 
Disciplinary Action Report 

Orders served from 8/20/18 through 8/24/18

http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense
http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA
http://www.michigan.gov/bpl



